
2nd Michelin 12H MISANO 2025

22 - 24 May 2025
Result per class
Private Test

Misano World Circuit - 4226 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:32.506 16 164.46Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 24AM
1

1

21 HAAS RT 1:32.678 19 0.172 164.16Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 352 0.172

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:33.465 18 0.959 162.77Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 19P/A
1

3 0.787

90 E2P Racing 1:34.081 5 1.575 161.71Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 19AM
2

4 0.616

81 Era Motorsport 1:34.137 11 1.631 161.61Ferrari - 296 GT3 26P/A
2

5 0.056

93 Red Ant Racing 1:34.603 13 2.097 160.82Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 256 0.466

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:34.910 6 2.404 160.30Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 12AM
3

7 0.307

11 HOFOR Racing 1:34.913 7 2.407 160.29Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 21AM
4

8 0.003

56 Scuderia P raha 1:59.716 2 27.210 127.08Ferrari - 296 GT3 2P/A
3

9 24.803

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:33.465 18 162.77Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 191

81 Era Motorsport 1:34.137 11 0.672 161.61Ferrari - 296 GT3 262 0.672

56 Scuderia P raha 1:59.716 2 26.251 127.08Ferrari - 296 GT3 23 25.579

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:32.506 16 164.46Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 241

90 E2P Racing 1:34.081 5 1.575 161.71Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 192 1.575

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:34.910 6 2.404 160.30Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 123 0.829

11 HOFOR Racing 1:34.913 7 2.407 160.29Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 214 0.003

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

701 Vortex V8 1:40.083 21 152.01Vortex - 2.0 251
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2nd Michelin 12H MISANO 2025

22 - 24 May 2025
Result per class
Private Test

Misano World Circuit - 4226 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

925 Van Berlo Motorsport by Bas Koeten Racing 1:35.619 31 159.11Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 381

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:36.196 26 0.577 158.15Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 342 0.577

949 Escuderia Faraon 1:36.362 14 0.743 157.88Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 19AM
1

3 0.166

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:36.588 6 0.969 157.51Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 13AM
2

4 0.226

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:36.646 25 1.027 157.42Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 25AM
3

5 0.058

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:37.553 11 1.934 155.95Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 146 0.907

921 Mühlner Motorsport 1:37.623 11 2.004 155.84Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 367 0.070

911 9und11 Racing 1:42.185 8 6.566 148.88Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 23AM
4

8 4.562

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

949 Escuderia Faraon 1:36.362 14 157.88Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 191

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:36.588 6 0.226 157.51Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 132 0.226

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:36.646 25 0.284 157.42Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 253 0.058

911 9und11 Racing 1:42.185 8 5.823 148.88Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 234 5.539

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 1:40.940 4 150.72Mercedes-AMG - GT4 201
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